Before the Juvenile Justice Board Presided over by Ms. Navjit Pal Kaur, PCS Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, Kapurthala. **DUTY ROSTER**

The duty work pertaining to Juvenile Justice Board Kapurthala for the month of November 2024.

1. Ms. Navjit Pal Kaur, **PMJJB**

21.11.2024 to 30.11.2024

Sh. Jatinder Kumar 2. Member

01.11.2024 to 10.11.2024

Ms.Sunita Arora Member

11.11.2024 to 20.11.2024

Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board. Kapurthala.

Address: Principal Magistrate: Vicky House, Green Park Enclave, Kapurthala.

Address Member:- Preet Nagar, Gali No.4, near Jheeta Farm, Markfed Road, Kapurthala. Mobile No: 99881-47725

Address Member: 82, Golden Avenue, Near Sant Nirankari Bhawan Kapurthala. Mobile No.: 9914804303

Note:- In case the Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board is on leave or any emergency during duty period then the next duty member will perform the duty.

No: 864 Dated: 04.11.2024

Copy forwarded to:-

- The Ld.District & Sessions Judge, Kapurthala, 🗻 1.
- All the Judicial Officers posted at Kapurthala Sessions Division, 2.
- Presidents Bar Association of Kapurthala, Phagwara, Bholath and 3. Sultanpur Lodhi,
- The Senior Superintendent of Police, Kapurthala, 4.
- The District Attorney, Kapurthala, 5.
- Suvidha Centre Judicial, Kapurthala, 6.
- Sh. Jatinder Kumar, Member Juvenile Justice Board, Kapurthala 7.
- Ms Sunita Arora, Member Juvenile Justice Board, Kapurthala 8.

Principal Magistrate Juvenile Justice Board,

Kapurthala.